RESOLUTION APPOINTING } OFFICER FOR 1960

RESOLUTION NO. /

for 1960

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the following persons be and they are hereby appointed to the office hereinafter set opposite their names for a period of one year beginning with January 1, 1960 and terminating on December 31, 1960, unless sooner removed by the Council as prescribed in the Charter of the City of Lebanon.

Van R. Thome Laura Farris Karel Hyer Rockne Gill Jack Stolsig G. E. Whitcomb Van R. Thome

Paul L. Robertson

City Recorder - Treasurer Assistant Recorder Chief of Police City Attorney Street Superintendent City Surveyor Judge, Municipal Court Department No. 1

Fire Chief and Building Inspector

Section 2. That the officer hereby appointed to perform the duties of City Recorder and City Treasurerassprovided for in the Charter of the City of Lebanon shall be known as the City Recorder-Treasurer of the City of Lebanon. Provided, however, that if at any time during his term of office the City Council deems it advisable to appoint an officer to perform the duties of the office of the Treasurer, after such appointment, the officer appointed by this Resolution to perform the duties of recorder and treasurer shall be known as the City Recorder and shall perform only the duties of the City Recorder.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this JH day of January, 1960.

Mayor Mayor

ATTEST: